

Super.Natural Europe GmbH - Elitz 6 - 88239 Wangen

München, 13. Dezember 2024

To whom it may concern

GPSR - Regulations

Dear business partner,

We are writing to inform you that **super**.natural fully complies with the latest requirements of the European Union's General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR). As part of this commitment, we have ensured that our products meet the safety standards mandated by the regulation, ensuring the highest level of quality and safety for consumers.

In accordance with the GPSR, we would like to confirm that **super**.natural has established a designated point of contact within the European Union. Should you have any inquiries or require assistance, you can reach us at the following address:

Super.Natural Europe GmbH Elitz 6 Wangen im Allgäu Germany office@sn-europe.com

This address serves as our official EU-based contact for regulatory compliance and customer support. We are available to address any questions regarding product safety, compliance, or related matters.

Thank you for your continued trust and partnership. If you have further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Best regards, Lars Kämper Head of Sales

Super.Natural Europe GmbH I Elitz 6 I D-88239 Wangen im Allgäu I UST-ID: DE 2837 613 94 I Handelsregister Ulm: HRB 732 421

Büro & Kontakt: Super.Natural Europe GmbH | Ridlerstraße 35a | D-80339 München | Phone: +49 (0)89 189 172 57 | E-Mail: office@sn-europe.com